1/10
User’s Guide
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 63UG048E Rev.001
2020.10
Switching Regulator Series
1ch Buck Converter with Integrated FET
BD9F800MUX EVK
BD9F800MUX-EVK-001 (12V to 1V, 8A)

Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
1 U1 IC -
Single Synchronous
BUCK Converter
BD9F800MUX ROHM 3.5 x 3.5
1 L1 Inductor 2.2µH 11A max, ±20% CMLB104T2R2MS Cyntec
L
:
W
0 C0 - - Open - - -
1 C1
Ceramic
Capacitor
10μF 50V, X5R, ±20% GRM32ER61H106MA12 Murata 3225
1 C2
Ceramic
Capacitor
10μF 50V, X5R, ±20% GRM32ER61H106MA12 Murata 3225
1 C3
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.1μF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM155R61H104KE14 Murata 1005
1 C4
Ceramic
Capacitor
2.2μF 10V, X5R, ±10% GRM188R61A225KE34 Murata 1608
1 C5
Ceramic
Capacitor
0.1μF 10V, X5R, ±10% GRM152R61A104KE19 Murata 1005
0 C6 - - Open - - -
1 C7
Ceramic
Capacitor
47μF 6.3V, X5R, ±20% GRM31CR60J476ME19 Murata 3216
1 C8
Ceramic
Capacitor
22μF 6.3V, X5R, ±20% GRM21BR60J226ME39 Murata 2012
0 C9 - - Open - - -
0 C10 - - Open - - -
0 C11 - - Open - - -
0 C12 - - Open - - -
1 R1A Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
1 R1B Resistor 6.8kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF6801 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 22kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF2202 ROHM 1005
1 R3 Resistor 100kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF1003 ROHM 1005
0 R4 - - Open - - -
1 R5 Resistor 10kΩ 50V, ±1%, 1/16W MCR01MZPF1002 ROHM 1005
1 R6 Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
1 R7 Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
1 R8 Resistor 0Ω Jumper MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005
0 R9 - - Open - - -